
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 11B 

Week 7 Sunday, 29th – Thursday, 3rd of October, 2024 

Handbooks & Policies https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools 

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/ 

Study Materials https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials 

Reminders 

Dear Parent/Guardian 

 

A kind reminder that our Checkpoint 1 Assessments will take place from Tuesday, 1st of October, 
2024. 

To help your child perform their best, please ensure the following: 

▪ They get a good night's sleep and are well-rested. 
▪ They have a nutritious breakfast. 
▪ They arrive at school on time at 7:30AM. 

Study Materials link: https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials 

 

Regards 

AIS Administration 

 Class Timetable 
Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:1
5
– 

1
0

:4
0 

4th 5th 6th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
2

:5
5

 –
 1

3
:2

0 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
0

 –
 1

3
:3

0 

7th 

Time 8:00 - 8:45 8:45 –9:30 9:30 – 10:15 10:40 –

11:25 
11:25 – 12:10 12:10 –12:55 13:30 –14:15 

Sunday Biology Physics Chemistry English Islamic Math Business/Design 

Monday Physics Math 
Chemistry 

Lab 
Islamic English English Chemistry 

Tuesday Physics Lab Math Arabic Biology Islamic English English 

Wednesday Saudi History Islamic Arabic Math ICT 
Physical 

Education 
English 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0 

4th 5th 6th 7th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 8:40 
8:40 –

9:20 
9:20 – 
10:00 10:20 –11:00 

11:00 – 

11:40 
11:40 – 12:20 12:20 –13:00 13:35 –14:15 

Thursday Social 

Studies 
Math English Math Arabic 

Physical 
Education 

Activity 
Period 

Biology Lab 

Vocabulary 
English Science Arabic 

Vassals, Foment, 
Dissented 

virus, capsid, lytic infection, lysogenic infection, 
bacteriophage, prophage, retrovirus, prokaryote, single-

celled, unicellular, conjugation, archaea, bacteria. 

أشباه   -المتممات المنصوبة 
علامات النصب  - المفاعيل    

Checkpoint 1 Assessments 
Day Subject 

Tuesday Math Assessment 

Wednesday English Assessment 

Thursday Biology Assessment 

 
 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials


 

 

 

Classwork/Homework 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Biology Revision: Lesson 21.1: Viruses   682- 688  

2 Physics Investigation 2- Experience 2 Type of Forces  76-77  

3 Chemistry 
Volume 1 - Experience 6 - Properties of Solutions - 

Revision 
Practice 

Sheet 
 

4 English Letter to John Adams by Abigail Adams  102-117 
Essential Question: What is 

the meaning of freedom? 

5 Islamic معايير اختيار الزوجة  - فقه 29ص1س 26   

6 Math 
Checkpoint Revision: Algebraic Expressions, 

Mathematical Models, and Real Numbers 
Practice 

Sheet 

 

7 Business/Design The Marketing Mix (Presentation) PPT  

 

Monday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Physics 
Investigation 1- Experience 3 Circular and Projectile Motion - 

Revision 
Practice 

Worksheet 

Solve 1 to 5 
practice 

worksheet 

2 Math 
Checkpoint Revision: Exponents and Scientific Notation & 

Radicals and Rational Exponents 
Practice 

Sheet 
 

3 Chemistry lab Volume 1 - Experience 6 - Properties of Solutions - Revision 
Practice 

Sheet 
Question 6 -  

Practice Sheet 

4 Islamic الخطبة - فقه  30  

5 English Reading Comprehension Revision 92 - 101  

6 English Conventions Revision PPT 

Complete the 
worksheet 
sent on e-

school 

7 Chemistry Volume 1: Experience 4: Concentration of Solutions 207-212  

 
 
 
 



 

 

 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Physics Lab 
Investigation 1- Experience 3 Circular and Projectile Motion 

- Revision 
Practice 

Worksheet 
 

2 Math  Topic 1- Sec 5: Factoring Polynomials 85-87 Page 95 (6,8,12,18) 

3 Arabic 35ص   2حل س   35  نشاطات الغلق والتلخيص  

4 Biology Revision: Lesson 21.2: Prokaryotes    689- 697 
Question 20 of "short 
answer questions" of 
practice worksheet 

5 Islamic عقد النكاح -فقه 35ص1س 33   

6 English Letter to John Adams by Abigail Adams  102-117  

7 English 
Analyze Craft and Structure: Primary and Secondary 

Sources 
115  

 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 
Saudi 

History 
نشأة التدوين التاريخي عند المسلمين تابع:  18 https://www.youtube.com

/watch?v=AQ3IruRqQSM  

2 Islamic حل الأنشطة والتمارين  -فقه  35  

3 Arabic   المتمماتتدريبات متنوعة على 38تقويم الأداء ص   37    

4 Math Topic 1- Sec 5: Factoring Polynomials 88-89 
Solve SAT Practice- Module 

1-Page 32(1 to 6) 
SAT-10-11-12 

5 ICT 
Introduction to Web Development: 

Creating Ordered & Unordered Lists Using HTML 
PPT  

6 
Physical 

Education Football: Mastering Dribbling and Shooting Skills   

7 English SAT:  Non-Essential and Essential Clauses 81 
SAT Reading & Writing 

Practice Test 1 (Module 1) 

 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 
Social 

Studies 
Project presentation PPT - 

2 Math Topic 1- Sec 5: Factoring Polynomials 90-92 
Page 95 

(30,42,52) 
3 English SAT: Literal Comprehension: Same Idea Different Words 91  
4 Math Topic 1- Sec 5: Factoring Polynomials 93-95  
5 Arabic   مجة   43-42 المادة التعليمية المبر

7 
Physical 

Education 
Football: Mastering Dribbling and Shooting Skills   

7 
Activity 
Period 

Clubs   

8 Biology Lab Lesson 21.3: Protists   698-699  

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AQ3IruRqQSM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AQ3IruRqQSM
https://arabschools-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/maha_ghanem_arabschools_edu_sa/EjumTDfgEaZAkvjv-xohQo0BOdbJsJY9T0AWBVwsNWHCMg?e=xMeOvf
https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-1/quizzes/sat-reading-writing-practice-test-1-m1
https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-1/quizzes/sat-reading-writing-practice-test-1-m1

	Class Timetable
	Vocabulary
	Checkpoint 1 Assessments
	Classwork/Homework

