

التعليم Ministry of Education



Weekly Agenda

Grade 11B

Week 7	Sunday, 29 th – Thursday, 3 rd of October, 2024
Handbooks & Policies	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools
Term Calendar	https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/
Study Materials	https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials
Reminders	 Dear Parent/Guardian A kind reminder that our Checkpoint 1 Assessments will take place from Tuesday, 1st of October, 2024. To help your child perform their best, please ensure the following: They get a good night's sleep and are well-rested. They have a nutritious breakfast. They arrive at school on time at 7:30AM. Study Materials link: <u>https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials</u> Regards AlS Administration

Class Timetable

Period	1 ^s	t	2 nd	3 rd		4 th	5 th	6 th			7 th
Time	8:00 - 8	8:45	8:45 –9:30	9:30 - 10:1	-	10:40 – 11:25	11:25 - 12:10	12:10-12:55			13:30 -14:15
Sunday	Biology		Physics	Chemist	Break 10:40	English	Islamic	Math	Break 3:20	Break 13:30	Business/Design
Monday	Phys	ics	Math	Chemist Lab		Islamic	English	English	Afternoon 12:55 – 1	Prayer Br 13:20 – 1	Chemistry
Tuesday	Physics Lab		Math	Arabic	¹⁰ Mc	Biology	Islamic	English	Afte 12	13 Pr	English
Wednesday	Saudi H	istory	Islamic	Arabic		Math	ICT	Physical Education			English
Period	1 st	2 nd	3 rd	¥ .	4 th	5 th	6 th	7 th	a k	3reak 13:35	8 th
Time	8:00 - 8:40	8:40 – 9:20	9:20 – 10:00	; Break 10:20	10:20 -11:00	11:00 - 11:40	11:40 - 12:20	12:20-13:00	n Break 13:25		13:35 –14:15
Thursday	Social Studies	Math	English	Morning 10:00- 1	Math	Arabic	Physical Education	Activity Period	Afternoon 13:00 – 1 Prayer B 13:25– 1	Biology Lab	

Vocabulary

English	Science	Arabic
Vassals, Foment, Dissented	virus, capsid, lytic infection, lysogenic infection, bacteriophage, prophage, retrovirus, prokaryote, single- celled, unicellular, conjugation, archaea, bacteria.	المتممات المنصوبة - أشباه المفاعيل - علامات النصب

Checkpoint 1 Assessments

Day	Subject
Tuesday	Math Assessment
Wednesday	English Assessment
Thursday	Biology Assessment







Classwork/Homework

	Sunday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Biology	Revision: Lesson 21.1: Viruses	682- 688					
2	Physics	Investigation 2- Experience 2 Type of Forces	76-77					
3	Chemistry	Volume 1 - Experience 6 - Properties of Solutions - Revision	Practice Sheet					
4	English	Letter to John Adams by Abigail Adams	102-117	Essential Question: What is the meaning of freedom?				
5	Islamic	فقهـ معايير اختيار الزوجة	26	س1ص29				
6	Math	Checkpoint Revision: Algebraic Expressions, Mathematical Models, and Real Numbers	Practice Sheet					
7	Business/Design	The Marketing Mix (Presentation)	РРТ					

		Monday		
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework
1	Physics	Investigation 1- Experience 3 Circular and Projectile Motion - Revision	Practice Worksheet	Solve 1 to 5 practice worksheet
2	Math	Checkpoint Revision: Exponents and Scientific Notation & Radicals and Rational Exponents	Practice Sheet	
3	Chemistry lab	Volume 1 - Experience 6 - Properties of Solutions - Revision	Practice Sheet	- Question 6 Practice Sheet
4	Islamic	فقه-الخطبة	30	
5	English	Reading Comprehension Revision	92 - 101	
6	English	Conventions Revision	РРТ	Complete the worksheet sent on e- school
7	Chemistry	Volume 1: Experience 4: Concentration of Solutions	207-212	







		Tuesday		
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework
1	Physics Lab	Investigation 1- Experience 3 Circular and Projectile Motion - Revision	Practice Worksheet	
2	Math	Topic 1- Sec 5: Factoring Polynomials	85-87	Page 95 (6,8,12,18)
3	Arabic	نشاطات الغلق والتلخيص	35	حل س 2 ص 35
4	Biology	Revision: Lesson 21.2: Prokaryotes	689- 697	Question 20 of "short answer questions" of practice worksheet
5	Islamic	فقه-عقد النكاح	33	س1ص35
6	English	Letter to John Adams by Abigail Adams	102-117	
7	English	Analyze Craft and Structure: Primary and Secondary Sources	115	

	Wednesday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Saudi History	تابع: نشأة التدوين التاريخي عند المسلمين	18	https://www.youtube.com /watch?v=AQ3IruRqQSM				
2	Islamic	فقه- حل الأنشطة والتمارين	35					
3	Arabic	تدريبات متنوعة على المتممات	37	تقويم الأداء ص 38				
4	Math	Topic 1- Sec 5: Factoring Polynomials	88-89	Solve SAT Practice- Module 1-Page 32(1 to 6) <u>SAT-10-11-12</u>				
5	ІСТ	Introduction to Web Development: Creating Ordered & Unordered Lists Using HTML	PPT					
6	Physical Education	Football: Mastering Dribbling and Shooting Skills						
7	English	SAT: Non-Essential and Essential Clauses	81	SAT Reading & Writing Practice Test 1 (Module 1)				

		Thursday		
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework
1	Social Studies	Project presentation	PPT	-
2	Math	Topic 1- Sec 5: Factoring Polynomials	90-92	Page 95 (30,42,52)
3	English	SAT: Literal Comprehension: Same Idea Different Words	91	
4	Math	Topic 1- Sec 5: Factoring Polynomials	93-95	
5	Arabic	المادة التعليمية المبرمجة	42-43	
7	Physical Education	Football: Mastering Dribbling and Shooting Skills		
7	Activity Period	Clubs		
8	Biology Lab	Lesson 21.3: Protists	698-699	